

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

McAloin DEP14639

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SEP 0 1 2009

MODZMA

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT . OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE CAT. NO QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 1 \$79,994.00 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MCALPIN (VINCENT) DRAINAGE" PROJECT LOCATED AT MCALPIN, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.) A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/15/09 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL BID-DERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN THE DISQUALIFI-CATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORM ATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT 2009 OCT 22 PM 1:02 PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND PHONE NUMBER. WV rollori alta Livio Las SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 10/22/09 TITLE

55-0580174



VENDOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

08/27/2009	Ent	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	10/15/2	2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	· UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ING TI PRIOR OF THE WHO AR TION O THE PR ANCE S PLANS FICE O PH. 30 FEE. P CASH W	ME FOR TO THE PRE-BI RIVE AF E-BID, HEET. & SPECI F AML&R 4.926.0 AYMENT	ARE REQUES THE PRE-S DISMISSAS ID WILL BI TER THE OPER-BID, S WILL NOT  IFICATIONS R, 601 57	STED TO ARRIVE PR BID. BIDDERS WHO L OF THE TECHNICA E PERMITTED TO SI CONCLUSION OF THE BUT DURING ANY SU BE PERMITTED TO S MAY BE OBTAINED TH STR., SE, CHAR PAYMENT OF \$10 N	IOR TO THE START ARRIVE LATE, BU L PORTION OF THE GN-IN. BIDDERS TECHNICAL POR- BSEQUENT PART OF SIGN THE ATTEND- FROM WVDEP, OF- LESTON, WV 25304 ON-REFUNDABLE	- T
TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T BE SIG THE VE 1D, CH SUBMIT SHALL	IRGINIA FOR A ES EACH MIT AT HE BID. NED AND NDOR'S APTER 2 THE SI RESULT	PUBLIC IN VENDOR THE SAME THE ENG SUBMITTE COMPLIANCE OF THE GOVERNORS OF THE IN DISQUA	-1D-5 PROVIDES THE PROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION OF SUBMITS A BITTIME AN AFFIDAVICUSED PURCHASING ED WITH THE BID ACTURED VIRGINIA CONTRACT IS THE PROVICUS OF SUBJECT OF SU	UCTION CONTRACT D FOR THE WORK T OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST S EVIDENCE OF SIONS OF ARTICLE DE. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID CH BID.	
WITHIN IS REC EXECUT PROCEE	365 CA EIVED. ED PURC	LENDAR DA UNLESS ( CHASE ORDE THE DIF	AYS AFTER THE NOT DITHERWISE SPECIFIER WILL BE CONSIDER OF PURCHAS	ICE TO PROCEED ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE TO	
SIGNATURE A	<u>(</u> () ()		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE		
TITLE DAWN	. Clar Tein	<del>\</del>	30	04-925-0253	10/22/09
Secretar	<u> </u>	<u>"U</u> 55	5-0580174	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUDDAMA

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TE	RMS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS	3
08/27/											
BID OPENING DATE	; Nooroonoonoo	10/15	/2009	one on syntax s	kanna a sagara a sagara a sagara	BID	OP	ENING TIME	01:3	0PM	
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	IMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				<u>gjigita katalohka</u>	<u> </u>		1000000				
	RIGHT	TO CAL	JCEL TH	TC C	ONTRACT	TMMEDTAT	E 1	Y UPON WRITTI	- 4.6		
	NOTIC	TO TI	IF VEND	NR T	F THE MA	TERTALS	UB	WORKMANSHIP	: IA		
								O NOT CONFORT	4		***************************************
					S OF THE				•		-
	HEREI	٧.									Ī
									Ī		
	WAGE	RATES:	THE CO	NTRA	CTOR OR S	SUBCONTR	AC.	TOR SHALL PA	<b>/</b>		ŀ
	DATES	VC EC.	TARITOU	U.S.	DEPARIMI	ENI UH L	ABI	OR MINIMUM WA	AGE		ŀ
					21-5A, E		1 Y	, PURSUANI			
					APPLY TO		RD.	JECT.)			
*								ITRATION OR			ĺ
								Y INTEREST			
								CONTRACT			ļ
	PERTA:	ANY AI	TO THIS	LUN TM2	TRACT ARE	- AKCHII	E L	TS DOCUMENTS			***************************************
	LKIA.			CON	INACI ANI	HEREDI	וע	ELETED.			7000
	WORKER	RS! COI	PENSAT	ION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	IRI	ED TO PROVIDE	=		ĺ
								IF SUCCESSFU			
							•				
				HECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	Α	REQUIREMENT			
	OF IH.	S CON	KACI:								***************************************
	(XX)	INSURAN	CF: SU	CCES	SFIII VENI	IVHS. BUC	1	FURNISH PROOF	-		
								E PRIOR TO			
			CONTRA					SPECIFIED IN			
						AMOUNT	0F	INSURANCE			
	COVERA	GE REC	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.						
	( ) E	HTIDE	C DICK	THE	UDANOE .	CHOOFOO			.		-
					URANCE:			L VENDOR SHAL K INSURANCE 1			
	AN AMO	OUNT EC	UAL TO	100	% OF THE	AMOUNT	UE	THE CONTRACT	. 14		
					- wet rettun		٠,	THE CONTRACT	•		
											-
	(XX) E	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOT	TAL AMOUNT OF			
N	<u>.</u>		1	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR	ERMS AND CON	VDITK	ons			
SIGNATURE /	wn S	7 61	wv	<u></u>		TELEPHONE 30	4_Q	25 <b>-</b> 0253	TE 10/	22/09	00:000:000:000
TITI F	ecretar	1) 3	EIN	55	0580174		<del></del>	ADDRESS CHAN			
D.	cofar	י ד	V		0200T14		-	ADDITEGO GITAN	ALG IV	DE NOTED ADOV	F-



VENDOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

CHARLESTON WV 25304

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

## Request for Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

08/27/	08/27/2009		VIS OF SALI		SHIPWA	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME (	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	1	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
•	THE BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE IN LIE UNDER ACCEPT BOND, ( ) M BOND C OF THE	D PAYA TED WI SHALL AL BON MAY BE CABLE T SURE OF WES U OF A \$100,0 ABLE I OR LAB AINTEN OVERIN SUCCE	BLE TO TH EAC ALSO PROV: LETTE TY CO BOND OO. F N LIE OR/MA	NO THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY SINIA WILL PERSO OF TERIA ROOF VEND	STATE OF WD AS A BID ISH A PERFOOF THE AMOIN THE FORM CREDIT, OR AUTHORIZED A LETTER ONLY BE AL NAL OR BUSITHE 5% BID L BOND.  A TWO (2) ING SYSTEM OR.	EST V BOND. RMANC UNT OF A BOND OF C LOWED NESS OR BOND, YEAR WILL	IRGINIA,SHALL BE	E R/ G,
	CEXPIR COMPLE EVALUA CONTRA IF THE BIDDIN 800-64 ****** WEST V PERSON STATE	ATION TE THI TION T CTOR. ORIGI G DOCU 3-9748 ****** IRGINI S DESI MUST B	DATE: S ORI O DET THIS NAL O MENTS OR W **** CO A STA RING E LIC	01/3 GINAL ERMIN IS A MB #1 YOU WW.AV **** NTRAC TE CO TO PE ENSED	FORM TO OB E YOUR ELIG REQUIREMEN 029-0119 IS CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV ********* TORS LICENS DE 21-11-2 RFORM CONTR . THE WEST	ATTAC TAIN IBILI T UND NOT THE  **** E REQUI ACTIN VIRG	029-0119 HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16 ATTACHED TO THE AVS OFFICE AT  ***********************************	<b>€</b> ¥
	LICENS	тие во	WKD T				t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
SIGNATURE \\_		<u>, () ()</u>		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERM ITELE			E 40 (00 (00
TITLE VOV	my	lee	WX IN			304	4-923-0233	10/22/09
5	ecretar	y 8	U		0580174	DEOC !	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

#### Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14639

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN

Ţ

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINT	(ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
08/27/									
BID OPENING DATE:	laga banasan arawaya ara	10/15/	2009	naganangangangany	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	BID	OPENING T	(ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUI	/BER	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
	0.000	skiokoess valdikaasi							
ļ		- 45	D. TO4	T T O 11 O			DO L TOTALO	- 14414 75	
f					i .		RS LICENSE		18
1		- 1			į		IVISION OF	- LABUR,	
							BLDG. 6, 4-558-7890	,	
***************************************	KN 749	- <b>D,</b> UN	AKLES	I UN ,	WV 25505,	rn. ou	4-550-7671		
	WEST V	TRETAIT	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	11 PENII	TDEC ANV		
							RACTORS L	CENSE	
i	NUMBER				11102022 1		MAGIONO E.	CLNOL	
}	BIDDER	- 1							
		, ,	`	_ `					
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		Green Mou	ntain Com	ipany		
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WVQ	02057		· • • • • • •	
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE R	EQUIRED	TO FURNIS	SH A	
						SE PRIO	R TO ISSU <i>A</i>	NCE OF	
ļ	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/	CONTR	ACT.				
-		***************************************		APP	LICABLE L	AW			
1		- 1			i ·		NG DIVISIO		
							VIDED IN		
							PURCHASING	<del>o</del>	
	PROCUR		IHE 5	ULE A	UTHORITY	GOVEKNI	Me into		
	PRUCUR	CHENI							
	ANV TH	ЕЛВМАТ	TON D	DAVID	ED IN COE	CTETCAT	ION MANUAL	e np	
3	1						HICH CONTE		
							M THE SOUP		
•	1						ID AND OF		
1	EFFECT								
<b>STREET</b>	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:					
Name of the last o		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SP	ECIFIED	HEREIN IS	S TO BE	
							ER THE OFF	FICIAL	
}	NOTICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE	EVENT THA	AT A	
<b>N</b>		sagas (lapakanaa ara	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	ogense	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	EDMO AND CO	VIDITIONS.		
SIGNATURE I	$\sim$			OCC ME	ACUSE SIDE LOU!	TELEBUONE		DATE	
Jan	my X	· Ua				30	)4 <b>-</b> 925 <b>-</b> 0253		10/22/09
TITLE	ecretar	, FE	IN ()	55.	-0580174		ADDRE	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L		<u></u>			~~~~1 <sup>-</sup> F	····			



ADDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

\*709045227

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
08/27/				
BID OPENING DATE	10/15/2009		OPENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	NO: ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(A) THE MAT THE CONTRACTOR ARE BY CUSTOM OF THE R A TRADE GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WOR WORKMANSHIP, SHALL THE CONTRACTOR BE	TERIALS AND WORKMANSHE SUBJECT TO THE GUAR RESPECTIVE TRADES. I CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL RK, BOTH AS TO THE MADE OF CONSIDERED GUARANTEE	ANTEE ESTABLISHEI N THE ABSENCE OF GUARANTEE TERIALS AND FINAL PAYMENT BY D BY THE	
	OF THE WORK. NEIT FINAL PAYMENT SHAL RESPONSIBILITY FOR FOR DEFECTS APPEAR	E YEAR FROM THE DATE THER THE FINAL ACCEPT L RELIEVE THE CONTRA R NEGLIGENCE OR FAULT RING WITHIN THE GUARA E EXPENSE OF THE CONT	ANCE NOR THE CTOR OF Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHALL	
	CONTRACTOR WILL MA EXISTING AT THE DA ANY FAILURES DUE T CONTRACTOR IN ANY GUARANTEE PERIOD S AT ITS EXPENSE.	IG THE ONE-YEAR GUARA AINTAIN THE PROJECT TATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPED BY	O THE CONDITIONS OF THE WORK. WORKMANSHIP OF ELOPS DURING THE THE CONTRACTOR	
	CONSTRUED AS BEING ALLOTTED FOR WORK (D) GUARA	ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PE OF AN EXTENSION OF THE UNDER THE CONTRACT. ANTEES CONCERNING REV OF THE TECHNICAL SPECI	PERFORMANCE TIME EGETATION MAY BE	
		CONTRACT MAY BE CANCE BY THE DIRECTOR OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	PURCHASING,	
SIGNATURE /	nun F. Clan	TELEBOARE	IDATE	10/22/09
TITLE	TEIN I			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
3	ecretàryU ( )	55-0580174	ADDITEOU OF IANGES	. TO DE MOTES ABOVE



NODZEV

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

. 304-925-0253

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE 7

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCESTO/ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

04-H0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. (4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. (B) OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MCALPIN (VINCENT) DRAINAGE" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 7 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ACKENHEIL ENGINEERS AND GEOLOGISTS, INC. (6) PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF

THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 304-925-0253

DATE 10/22/09

TITLE Secretary

SIGNATURE

(7)

55-0580174

APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT:

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709045227

511 50TH STREET

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

304-926-0499

VEZDOR CHARLESTON WV 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FO.B

08/27/	2009								
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUM	BER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	PAYMEN Work C	T WILL	BE D ED IF	ETERM BASE	INED FROM	THE AC	. THE AMOUNT TUAL QUANTITY URES OR THE		
	BANKRU FOR BA AUTOMA	PTCY: NKRUPT	IN T CY PR Y NUL	HE EV OTECT	ENT THE VE	ENDOR/C CONTRA	ONTRACTOR FILE	ļ	
		ENCE F			DOMESTIC S		RODUCTS		
	PU NO A PR	RCHASI CONTR STATE	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUAN <sup>.</sup> USE OR SUI ROJECT OTI	T TO SU PPLY ST HER THA	BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS F N THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	- 1	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH STAT	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED	ION OER IM , INC YS, OG OR , OR ECTS, WEST ON O	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BURTILATING THE SUPPLY PURSUANT VIRGINIA NEW AFTER JURE	ADDITI TO ANY JT NOT FALLATI NG PLAN Y OF AN TO A C FOR WHI JNE 6,	***************************************	ION ADS ING R HE	
N	В.	SHAP FABR	ED, D ICATE	RAWN, D OR BY A	EXTRUDED OTHERWISE COMBINAT	FORGE SIMILA ION OF	RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF NOTIONS	OR	
SIGNATURE	m	7 60	aur			TELEPHONE 30	04-925-0253	DATE 1	0/22/09
	ecretar	/ Inch	IN NE	55-	<u> </u>				TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

RFQ NUMBER

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-925-0253 **GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY** 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**\*709045227** 

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP IINF ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTA OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, В. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIEN QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 10/22/09 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55**-**0580174



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

#### Request for Quotation

T

SHIP VIA

REQ NUMBER DEP14639

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR C

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB FREIGHTTERMS

	/2009					
OPENING DAT	<u>=:                                    </u>	5/2009	000024092-000	BID	OPENING TIME (	)1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PROJECTS					
	RUDECTS					
	IN ACCORDA	NCE WIT	H WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 ETSEQ.	
				STRUCTION, RECON		
				PROVEMENT OR MAI		
	PUBLIC WOR	KS, WHE	RE TH	E COST IS MORE T	HAN \$50,000 AND	,
	3			NLY, WHERE THE C		
		, ,		HERE MORE THAN 1	t '	
	\$			E STATE WILL ACC	I .	
	1 '			TS PRODUCED IN T	ſ	
				MACHINERY OR EQU		J
				PUBLIC WORKS SH SS OR STEEL, UNL		
				SS OR STEEL, UNL AN \$50,000 OR LE		
				ED IN PUBLIC WOR		
	, compo or		IL 00	LD IN TODETO NON	's	
	FOREIGN MA	DE ALUM	INUM.	GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
			_	OST OF DOMESTIC	l .	1
	TO BE UNRE	ASDNABL	E. S	UCH COST IS UNRE	ASONABLE IF IT	I S
				N THE BID PRICE		-
		1 3		STIC ALUMINUM, G		***
		, ,		D OR PRODUCED IN	1	
		1 3		S DEFINED BY THE	1	
		1 3		OREIGN PRODUCTS		
	{	I I		CTS ARE 30% OR M MADE PRODUCTS.	OKE HIGHER IN	
	FRICE INAM	THE FU	KEIGH	MADE PRODUCTS.		
	TE. PRIOR	TO THE	AWARN	OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	F	1 1		NG OFFICER OF TH		
				EXISTS A BID FOR		
				EL THAT IS REASO		
				R DOMESTIC PRODU		4G
				WRITING, A REEV		
				T BID FOR SUCH D		S .
	l.	3 1		ATE IN THEIR BID	i	
	SUPPLYING	FOREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	LEL.	
N.			SEE RE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	<u> </u>
ATURE 1	). From	laux		TELEPHONE 30	4-925-0253	10/22/09
		FEIN		•		
	Secretary	V		0580174		ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE 1 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

9H-P-F0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 08/27/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/15/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECIT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: SIGNATURE 304-925-0253 10/22/09 TITLE 55-0580174 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NUCCEN

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PA	ĢI	-	
	1	2	

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCE:TO:AITTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

SH-P FO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

08/27/			NO OF SAL		Shirv			гов		FREIGHLIERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	·····	10/15/	2009			BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUN			UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
`	REV. 1	1/96								
E	EXHIBI	T 10	Antenaria de Goldando de Antenaria de Antena							
					REQUI	SITION	NO.:	.DEP14639	·	
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT					
<b>/</b>	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND H	AVE M	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N SPECIFIC	ECESSAR	Y REV			
/	ADDEND	UM NO.	's:	T TO THE TOTAL TOT						
P	10. 1	X	• •						ļ	
Ì	10. 2	$\dots^{X}$	• •						ļ	
*	10.3	• • • • •	• •							
1	10. 4	• • • • • •	• •							
r	١0.5		• •							1
					URE TO CO SE FOR RE				THE	
					DERSTAND ASSUMED				,	
					ETWEEN VE					
					L IS NOT					
					WRITING A					
	oreulf.	TCALIU	Y G GF	AN U	FFICIAL A	ONENDOW	12 B	типтие.		
SIGNATURE		7.1		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE I	TELEBITORIE			DATE	
<u> </u>	<u>~}.</u>	Way	<u>}</u>			30	4-925-	025,3	UMIE -	10/22/09
TITLE Se	cretary	F	Ŋ	55-	0580174			ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE 13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

SH-P ⊤O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

08/27/	2009		WG OF SAL	<b>-</b>	SHEVIA		гов	10012   100	FREIGHTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	aceronjerenojmenose	10/15/	2009	80000000000000000		BID OF	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY N	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		O.w.	Y.Y	χ Ο 31 η Co	Laux	-	IGNATURE		
	• • • • • •		i rectifi	CLIII OC	niipariy	C(	DMPANY	ļ	**************************************
	• • • •		10/22	:/09	• • • • • • • • • • •	DA	ATE		
	REV. 1	1/96				палаления обтенена о			
			***************************************	NOT	ICE	***************************************		:	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED TO:				Popular
	Р	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRATION ON	,	•		
					TREET, EAST 5305-0130	***************************************			
		VELOPE			THIS INFORM D MAY NOT BE		ON THE FACE	OF	
Accompany of the second of the	BUYER:				CB-23	***************************************			
	RFQ. N	0.:	TT THE SHAPE		DEP14639		•	:	·
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		10/15/2009				TO THE TOTAL PARTY.
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
SIGNATURE \	$\sim$	/ <b>()</b> ()		SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS A TELEPH	IND CONDI	TIONS	DATE	
<u> </u>	MY	FE STEEL				304-	925-0253	1	0/22/09
S.	ecrettary	<u></u>	()	55-	0580174		ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

**\*709045227** 

511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25304

304-925-0253

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14639

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P-TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

08/27/2009			MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		10/15/	2009			BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP (	AT NO	ITEM NUMBE	R .	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
			OU REGA		YOUR BIE		IS NECESSARY	
			D SUBMI	T WITH	THEIR E		CURRENT PROCESSING:	
					n <u>. WV 2</u>			-
			HIS QUO	TE:			CONTACT	
	• • • • •		• • • • •		ilay	• • • • •	•••••	
	****	THIS	IS THE	END OF	FRFQ	DEP146	39 ***** TOTA	AL: \$79,994.00
						and the second s		
					a parameter and a second			
SIGNATURE		/ () n	S	EE HEVERSE (	SIDE FOR TERM TEL	EPHONE	lp.	ATE
TITLE	$\Lambda$		in X			304	-925-0253	10/22/09
S€	ecrepary		U	55-0580	174		ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# McAlpin (Vincent) Drainage DEP#14639

#### Contractor's Bid Sheet

,	Vendors Name:_			
The	DEP reserves the	e right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding	init prices when the	e unit price appears to be
		unreasonable.	-	
	1			
ITEM	OT LANDSTON			
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
4.2	275 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$	\$
5.1	1 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	\$
5.2	1 EA	Dry Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	\$
5.3	10 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$	\$
6.1	140 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
7.1	174 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
9.0	2 ACRE LS	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	\$
10.0	4 EA	Temporary and Permanent Fence Mine Subsidence Holes	LS	Δ.
10.0	4 EA	Withe Subsidence Moies	\$	<u> </u>
		<u> </u>		
			``	

TOTAL

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information

Contract	or Name:	Green Mo	<u>untain C</u>	ompany T	ax Payer I	D No.:	55-05801/4
	<del></del>					n1	
City:	Charlesto	n S					304-925-0253
Fax No.:	304-92	5-9230	E-mail a	ddress: jody	may@aol.	.com	
Part B; l	Legal Structi	ıre					·
() Other	r (please spe	cify)	State: WV Zip Code: 25304 Phone: 304-925-0253  E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com  Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC  ating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only as, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.				
Part C:	Certifying as he following	nd updating coptions, fo	information	n in the Applica structions for th	int/Violato at option,	or System and sign I	(AVS). Select only below.
ĭ,	Tammy J.	Clay		_, have the ex	press author	ority to ce	ertify that:
	Information date. If you	on the attac	option, you	must attach an	is accuratentity OF	te, comple I from A	ete, and upto- VS to this form.
 •	the informa	tion in AVS an Entity C	for my cor FT from A	npany must be VS to this form	updated. 11 Use Part	I you sele  D to prov	ce this opnou, you
Address: 511 50th City: Charleston Fax No.: 304-925-9 Part B: Legal Structure  (x) Corporation ( () Other (please specify) Part C: Certifying and urone of the following opt  I, Tammy J. Cl (print name) Information on to date. If you seles Sign and date be sign and date be sign and the information must attach an I corrected information.	y currently nformation	has no info required in	rmation in AVS Part D. Sign ar	S. If you se nd date bel	elect this o	option, you must omplete Part D.	
		·		MW Signature	lary		
IMPO	RTANT!						

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name:

Green Mountain Company

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
NameAddress	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date:
	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
139752 CLAY, R 139752 CLAY, R 139752 CLAY, R 139752 CLAY, R 139753 CLAY, T	ODNEY W ODNEY W ODNEY W ODNEY W AMMY J DAVID H	SH CB DIR TRS	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987 1-Mar-1993		100%

Jamy J. Clay



NODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

MCALDIN DEP14639

PA	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SEP 2 3 2009

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

	RINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS
09/2 OPENING DA	1/2009   ATE: 10/15/2009	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
ionego openidadens		
LINE	QUANTITY DOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	************ ADDENDUM	NO.1 *************
	ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE MAC	\$ P
	PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE F	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	Q/A, AND THE REVISED BID SO MANDATORY PRE-BID CONFERENCE	ł i
	MANDATORT TREMBER	SE ON 09/13/09.
	BID DATE & OPENING TIME REA	MAIN UNCHANGED AS 10/15/09
	AT 1:30 PM.	
	************* NO OTHER	CHANGES *** **********
		•
01	JB 962-7	73
	RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF	- LAND & DIHER PROPERITES
		\$70,00V,00
	***** THIS IS THE END OF	RFQ DEP14639 ****** TOTAL: \$79,994.00
٠		
N.	SEE REVERSE SI	DE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
VATURE !	amu 7. Clarx	TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 DATE 10/22/09
E	A DEEM A	
··	-	E AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

	Same Barrier
RFQ # : <u>DEP 14634</u>	Bid Date: 10/15/09
Project: meAlphin (Vincent	Pre-Bid Date: 9/15/09
Drainage	
Name : Kobent Barnes	Name : Chris Wolfe
Company: Baines Exc. Inc.	Company: Cove Rym Contracting LLC
Address: P.O. Box 13384	Address: PA Box 164
5,550001/le WU. 25360	Motorille, W. W. Dustos
Phone #: 304-984-1725	Phone# : (304) (269-1722
Fax # : 304-984-0074	Fax # : (304) 457-1662
Email: BANNESEXC. Quele	m Email: convolle 73 @ yohoo, com
Many Bar 1 19 11 Plan and America	Name : Ty Martin
Name : AUD A DOWNAY  Company: 6200 Maria va	Company: Sould Rock Ex Inc
Address: 5/1 5011 5/1471	Address: 3100 Hudson Ed
CAGS WW	Aircom Wil
75364	Phone# : <u>304-276-2371</u>
Phone #: 304 925 0257  Fax # : 304 925 9230	Fax # : 304 - 379 - 9502
Email: Jod. MARAGLEM	Email: Solid - rock @ Contier met net
Name: Daken Kxcaveting Company: Kdwad Baken	Name : DENNIS ELBON Company: Cowging UP INC.
Address: 10 Box 163	Address: fo Box 243
Dellslow WV 26531	SIMPSON WU 26435
Phone #: 304 282 1470	Phone# : 304-739-4397
Phone #: 304 JUN 1470  Fax # :	Phone# : <u>364-739-4397</u> Fax # : <b>304-739-4401</b>
Email :	Email : DCG_COWGIRLUPED FARTHLWK, HET
and the same of th	
Name: Don Jingen T	Name : GARY Long. Company: McCourt & Son Const.
Company: Break away Inc. Address: 1025 Old Tump: Re Re	
54770n W. W. J. 6601	Suttan WV 26601
young 18 you do not be compared to the compared	Phono# - 2x:/ 7/C- 6988
Phone #: $304 \cdot 765 - 5317$ Fax # : $304 \cdot 765 - 5389$	Phone# : <u>304 765-5288</u> Fax # : 304 765-5293
Email: break away inc & Verizo	
	70-7

RFQ # :_ Project:_	DEP 14639 MADIN (VINCENT) DRAIDANE		Date: <u>///5/09</u>  d Date: <u>9//5/09</u>
Name : Company: Address:	Mike GMS GRALAN CORP  LOSAL SK# 149  FORT AND N.7.12827	Company:	Richard Wattr Ackenheil Engineers Co. 30x 416 Nitro, WV 35143
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	S18-792 3825 S19-795-8117	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	
	Patrock Weinmer  SCSL Co-Leasing Con Tal  8 Honder Zane Rt.  Fair ment WV  26554	Name : Company: Address:	Stantey Ind. Inc.  7 Maple Loke  ISridgeport WU  21,530
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304 - 290 · 4608 304 - 296 - 8852	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	304-842-8560 304-842-8609 6-Stanley BMO. 15, COM
	DON SHAMM BAB TRANSIT  BECKLEY, WV 25801	Name : Company: Address:	JAMES AllEM  JEMES ALLEM  JEMES ALLEM  JOHNES ALLEM  JOHNE
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-673-9388 304-763-7593 BOB. CAMERDIRY DAMILLEON	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	308472 8890 308472 8897 JAMIES. AIJÉM & 3FMILÉMES. COM
Name : Company: Address:	Charless Pretzel  JI Pretzel Contracting  274 Horseshee Drive  Brunton Mills WV26525	Name : Company: Address:	
Phone #: Fax # : Email :	304-379-7789 379-7788 Cpretrel O acicom	Phone# : Fax # : Email :	

#### Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting For DEP 14639 McAlpin (Vincent) Drainage Project

The following questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflicts between the two.

- 1.) Q. Do you have an item for road stone?
  - A. Yes.
- 2.) Q. Are these the sink holes we are speaking about?
  - A. Yes.
- 3.) Q. Subsidence cracks in the rock, how do we dig it out to the detail?

  A. We can modify the solution design in this area, grout and hammering may be used if approved by the on-site representative.
- 4.) Q. These subsidence features are bid as each, could we bit them on a lineal foot method?

  A. Yes, I will change the Bid Schedule to reflect that the Item 10 "Mine Subsidence Holes" will be bid on the lineal foot and not per each.
- 5.) Q. Is there a detail on the design solution for the mine subsidence holes? A. Yes.
- 6.) Q. How wide do you want the solution?
  - A. According to the detail it will be cut back four feet on each side of the subsidence feature.
- 7.) Q. The fan house is block, can we dispose of it here on site? A. Yes.

This project shall be bid in accordance with the attached REVISED Bid Schedule.

The Contractor shall have 45 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250 per day liquidated damage clause will be in effect after the 90 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

### McAlpin (Vincent) Drainage

#### DEP#14234

#### **REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet**

,	<b>\</b>			
	***************************************			
Vendors Nar	mës,			
	1		 ***************************************	***************************************

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

	·			
ITEM		programmo) i		43.607 D.TM
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$
4.2	275 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$	\$
5.1	1 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	\$
5.2	1 EA	Dry Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$	\$
5.3	10 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$	\$
6.1	140 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
7.1	174 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$	\$
8.0	2 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$	\$
9.0	LS	Temporary and Permanent Fence	LS	
10.0	100 LF	Mine Subsidence Holes	\$	\$
			,	
***************************************		TOTAL	\ <b>\</b>	\$



MODZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14639

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF ¢HUCK BOWMAN 04-558-2157

OCT 1 0 2009

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ndawawa erapean kecamatea	TEF	RMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA			FO.B.	=/1	FREIGH	HT TERMS
10/09/ BID OPENING DATE		0/22/2	2009				PENING	קאדי	01	:30PM	
LINE	a plotité d'alconné el élec	VTITY	LIOP CA		M NUMBER		<del>idelliga sasasas sasa</del>	NIT PRICE			TNUON
			NO				7				
	*****	****	**** AI	I MODUARDO	NO. 2 *	*****	****	****	****		
	ADDENDU	M ISSU	ED FOR T	HE MCALI	PIN (VI	NCENT	r) DRA:	INAGE	PRO-		
			RIBUTE TH							ļ	
			THE BI								
			ADDENUM								
	TD ODI	337737 <i>0</i> 4 Y						70/00	. / 0.0		
	AT 1:30		ATE & TI	HAVE AVE	BEEN E	ex.r.ent	DED TO	10/22	:/09		
•				THE STATE OF THE S		ļ					
	*****	*****	**** NC	THER (	CHANGES	***	****	*****	****		
							ı				
				***		Ì					
	-										
001		ز	В	962-73							
		TTON.	  RESTORAT	ידלאז סבי ז	י רווא א	OTUBE	ומסתת	ים די ידי כדים	 1		
J		TI TOM:	RESIVANI	TON OF I	DWIND &	OINER	( PROPI	CRILDS	)		
	}										
•	*****	THIS	IS THE E	ND OF RE	FQ DE	:P14d3	39 ***	*** TC	TAL:	\$	79,994.00
						- Particular					
						Andrew Maria					
						AWANAESSYSTE					
<b>\</b>			l l	REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS	AND COND	OITIONS			<u>[</u>	
IGNATURE TO A	my	(°0 a	1 N		TELEPI	10NE 304-	925-025	3	DATE 1	0/22/09	
ITI C	cretary	FI	EIN 5:	5 <b>-</b> 0580174			Al	DDRESS C	***************************************	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
		ONDING	TO RFQ, INS		AND ADDI	RESS IN	SPACE	ABOVE I	ABELF	D 'VENDO	R'

### #DEP14639

### Revised per Addendum #2

Vendors Name:_	Green	Mountain					
----------------	-------	----------	--	--	--	--	--

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 7,000.00
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000.00
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 2,200.00
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 3,000.00
4.2	275 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	\$ 40.00	\$ 11,000.00
5.1	1 EA	Wet Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
5.2	1 EA	Dry Mine Seals (Per Each)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5.3	10 Bags	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. Bag)	\$ 52.00	\$ 520.00
6.1	140 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,340.00
7.1	174 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 2.50	\$ 435.00
8.0	2 ACRE	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
9.0	LS	Temporary and Permanent Fence	LS	3.699.00 a.l
10.0	100 LF	Mine Subsidence Holes	\$ 228.00	\$ 22,800.00
				, V
		•		
XXXXXXX	***************************************		<u> </u>	
<b>*******</b>	***************************************	TOTAL	<b></b>	\$ 79,994.00

Agency DEP
REQ.P.O# DEP14639

#### **BID BOND**

	MEN BY THESE PRESEN		gned, <u>Green Mountair</u>	า Company
	60th Street, Charleston W			and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
				sting under the laws of the State of
Ohio w	ith its principal office in the	City of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are	held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as	Obligee, in the penal sum o	f Five Percent	(\$_5%	) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be r	nade, we jointly and several	lly bind ourselves, our heir	s, administrators, exec	utors, successors and assigns.
The Condit	ion of the above obligation is	s such that whereas the P	rincipal has submitted t	to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Admi DEP 14639, McA	nistration a certain bid or pro Ipin (Vincent) Drainage ir	oposal, attached hereto ar n Harrison County, acc	nd made a part hereof, ording to plans and s	to enter into a contract in writing for specifications.
NOW THE	REFORE,			
(b) If said hereto and shall furn agreement created b force and effect. It is	iish any other bonds and ins by the acceptance of said bid	surance required by the bid d, then this obligation shal agreed that the liability of	i or proposal, and shall be null and void, other	nce with the bid or proposal attached lin all other respects perform the rwise this obligation shall remain in full all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affe waive notice of any s	cted by any extension of the such extension.	time within which the Obl	igee may accept such l	said Surety and its bond shall be in no bid, and said Surety does hereby
				, and such of them as are corporations
	rporate seals to be affixed h		its to be signed by their	proper officers, this
13th day of Oct	ober , 20	) 09		
Principal Corporate S	Seal		By Juf Rodney W. Clay	In Company (Mame of Principal)  y (Must be President or Vice President)
			President	(Title)
Surety Corporate Sea	al		Ohio Farmers	Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			Sheila D. McCo	DM Cornick  ormfölkerney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4751892 01

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

**CERTIFIED COPY** 

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of supertyching.

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

State of Ohio
County of Medina

SEAL S

CMARTERED S 3. 1848 WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Fichard T. Dunai

By: A Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument: that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 13th day of October A.D., 2009







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha TO-WIT:
I, <u>David H. Bowman</u> , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Green Mountain Company</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest thatGreen Mountain Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Green Mountain Company (Company Name)
By: & Da Jet Lousan
Title: Vice President of Operations
Date: 10/22/09
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this22nd day of _October, 2009.
By Commission expires March 25, 2017  OFFICIAL SEAL TAMMY J. CLAY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Green Mountain Company S11 50th Street Charleston, WV 25304  (Notary Public)

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

<b>RFQ</b>	No.	DEP	146	39

### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	Green Moun	tain Comp	any	····	······································	
Authorized Signature:	)ann	$\mathcal{O}$	lay	Date: _	10/22/09	
Purchasina Affidavit (Revise)	1 01/01/09)	$\wedge$	()			